



City of Camas  
Contract Change Order

**Change Order No. 4**

**Date: 3-6-2026**

**Contract For:** FAC23008H Operations Center Mechanical and Electrical Improvements  
**Prime Contractor :** Copper Mechanical

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes to the contract plans and specifications:

Item	Description of Changes	QTY	Unit	Unit Cost	Decrease in Contract Price	Increase in Contract Price
4A	Override switch install	1	LS	\$2,938		\$2,938

Subtotal:

\$2,938

8.6% Sales Tax

\$252.67

**Net Change in Contract Price:**

**\$3,190.67**

Contract Change Orders for this project (CO#1-CO#4) = 13.5% of original contract total (Original Contract Total= \$468,177.50; The Revised Contract Total is \$531,454.38)

**CO#4:** This changer order item is for standalone hand switches mounted within the Operation Center Maintenance shop allowing mechanics to override runtime of exhaust fans and shut system off remotely

The amount of the contract will be **increased** by the sum of: Three Thousand, One Hundred Ninety Dollars and 67/100 Dollars (\$3,190.67)

The contract total, including the original contract total, this and previous change orders will be **increased** to Five Hundred Thirty-One Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty-Four and 38/100 Dollars (\$531,454.38)

The contract completion date will remain June 30, 2026.

This document will become a supplement to the contract, and all provisions will apply hereto.

Requested Signed by:  
*Wisam Al Jawadi*  
124717CD0778469 Project Engineer 3/10/2026  
Date

Reviewed Signed by:  
*Justin Monsrud*  
8E63F547953E443 Project Manager 3/10/2026  
Date



City of Camas  
Contract Change Order

Approved	<p>Signed by: <i>Rhett Munio</i></p> <hr/> <p>Contractor</p>	<p>3/10/2026</p> <hr/> <p>Date</p>
Approved	<p>Signed by: <i>Scott Collins</i></p> <hr/> <p>Public Works Director</p>	<p>3/11/2026</p> <hr/> <p>Date</p>